No. 123/8/2019-NSM Government of India Ministry of New & Renewable Energy SECI Division

Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi-03 Dated: 23rd February, 2024

ORDER

In accordance with the approval of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) vide its order no. 20/27/2023-EO(ACC) dated 24.01.2024 (copy enclosed), the President is pleased to entrust the additional charge of the post of Director (Power System), Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited (SECI) to Shri Sanjay Sharma, Director (Solar), SECI, for a period of six months (06) with effect from the date of assumption of additional charge of the post, or till the regular incumbent joins the post, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

2. This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Minister, New & Renewable Energy.

Sanjay G. Karndhar Scientist-E

Email: karndhar.sg@nic.in

To

Shri Sanjay Sharma, Director (Solar), SECI

Copy is forwarded for information to:

- 1. Secretariat of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet, DoPT (O/o the Establishment Officer), North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. the Order under reference
- 2. The Chairman & Managing Director, SECI, New Delhi
- 3. The Company Secretary, SECI, New Delhi

Internal Distribution

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, NRE.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State, NRE
- 3. PS to Secretary/PPS to JS&FA/PPS to JS (DDJ)/PSO to JS (AY)/PPS to JS (LB)
- 4. Economic Adviser/Scientists/Officers in MNRE
- 5. Director (NIC) for uploading this on MNRE's website.